capitalized interest in certain periods in connection with the reconciliation of our net income to U.S. GAAP.

Year ended December 31,

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Mexican GAAP 5.5 6.6 5.9 6.0 6.5
U.S. GAAP 4.1 6.3 6.7 6.3 6.3

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the notes, after payment of underwriting discounts and commissions and transaction expenses, are expected to
be approximately U.S.$   million (based on the exchange rate on September   , 2005 of Ps.   = U.S.$1.00). We intend to use the net
proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes, including funding of capital expenditures, working capital, possible
acquisitions and, subject to market conditions, repayment of short-term debt.

S-18

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SA DE CV/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization under Mexican GAAP (1) as of June 30, 2005 and (2) as adjusted to reflect the
issuance of the notes. U.S. dollar amounts are presented solely for your convenience. See �Prospectus Supplement Summary�Summary
Consolidated Financial and Operating Information� in this prospectus supplement.

As of June 30, 2005

Actual As adjusted

(millions of
pesos)

(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(millions
of

pesos)
(millions of
U.S. dollars)

(unaudited)
Debt:
Denominated in U.S. dollars:
Credits with export-import banks Ps.   282 U.S.$ 26 Ps.   282 U.S.$ 26
Other bank loans 1,084 100 1,084 100
Other 541 50 541 50
4.125% Notes due 2009 5,405 498 5,405 498
5.500% Notes due 2014 8,620 795 8,620 795
Floating Rate Notes due 2007 3,253 300 3,253 300
5.750% Notes due 2015 5,421 500 5,421 500
6 3/8% Senior Notes due 2035 10,843 1,000 10,843 1,000

Total 35,449 3,269 35,449 3,269

Denominated in Mexican pesos:
Domestic senior notes (certificados bursátiles) 12,551 1,158 12,551 1,158
Other bank loans 2,000 184 2,000 184
Leasing 4,246 392 4,246 392
Commercial paper 3,000 277 3,000 277
   % Senior Notes due January   , 2016 � �

Total 21,797 2,011

Denominated in Colombian pesos 2,092 193 2,092 193

Denominated in other currencies 3 � 3 �

Total debt 59,341 5,473
Less short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt 8,978 828 8,978 828

Long-term debt 50,363 4,645

Stockholders� equity:
Capital stock 33,069 3,050 33,069 3,050
Retained earnings 60,772 5,605 60,772 5,605
Other accumulated comprehensive loss items (13,058) (1,204) (13,058) (1,204)
Minority interest 803 74 803 74

Edgar Filing: AMERICA MOVIL SA DE CV/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36

Total stockholders� equity 81,586 7,524 81,586 7,524

Total capitalization (total long-term debt and stockholders�
equity) Ps.131,949 U.S.$ 12,169 Ps.   U.S.$

At June 30, 2005, Telcel had, on an unconsolidated basis, unsecured and unsubordinated obligations under indebtedness and guarantees of
parent company and subsidiary indebtedness of approximately Ps.55,699 million (U.S.$5,137 million), excluding subordinated debt owed to
other members of our group. At such date, Sercotel, our wholly-owned subsidiary that holds directly or indirectly the shares of all our operating
subsidiaries, had, on an unconsolidated basis, unsecured and unsubordinated obligations under indebtedness and guarantees of parent company